

Fee Schedule

UCP East Orange Private Behavior Academy – PreK-2nd Grade.

- Hours 7:45am 2:15pm (1:15pm on Wednesday)
- Calendar Follow UCP Charter School/OCPS District Calendar
- Three levels of tuition (based on the needs of your child/IEP Matrix):
 - o Base (251-253) \$10,300 per school year
 - o Mid (254) \$22,100 per school year
 - High (255) \$34,400 per school year
- A \$35.00 non-refundable registration fee will be charged when the tuition contract is signed.
- Students without a current IEP or expired will be determined to need the highest level of support.
- Students that have not been evaluated and do not have an IEP will be charged Mid-Level tuition.
- UCP is a provider for Family Empowerment Scholarship—Unique Abilities (FES UA) which will likely cover the cost of tuition for eligible students. Parents will be responsible for any portion that is not covered by the scholarship.
- If by August 1st we have not been able to verify the award id parent will have to pay the 1st quarter of the tuition fee so student can start at the private school. If the scholarship is received later, a refund will be made back to the parent.
- Contact 407-852-3371 for any additional questions.

Additional Services:

- ABA Behavior Therapy
 - \$400 Evaluation
 - \$50/Hour-RBT
 - o \$80/Hour BCBA
 - UCP is in the process of securing the ability to bill Medicaid and most commercial insurance plans.
- Occupational, Physical or Speech Therapy
 - \$110/session (30 minutes)
 - \$250 evaluation
 - Medicaid and most commercial insurance accepted.
 - o Contact the Therapy Program Office Manager at 407-852-3300 ext. 1402.